RESOLUTION 2011-078

A RESOLUTION TO ADD THE HILTON GARDEN INN TO THE CITY OF RAPID CITY'S BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of SDCL Chapter 9-55, the City of Rapid City created Business Improvement District No. 1; and

WHERAS, the purpose of Business Improvement District No. 1 is to market and promote the City of Rapid City and the hotels and motels located within the district through the Rapid City Area Convention and Visitors Bureau; and

WHEREAS, the boundaries of Business Improvement District No. 1 include noncontiguous property within the incorporated municipality having a common zoning designation; and

WHEREAS, SDCL § 9-55-4 allows any business improvement district that includes noncontiguous property to add, by resolution of the governing body, qualifying property to the business improvement district; and

WHEREAS, the Hilton Garden Inn is a qualifying property that currently is not within the boundaries of the business improvement district but may be added by resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Rapid City Common Council deems it in the best interests of the City of Rapid City to add the Hilton Garden Inn within the boundaries of Business Improvement District No. 1.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City of Rapid City that the following property is hereby included within the boundaries of the City's Business Improvement District No. 1:

Property	Rooms	Address	City	State	Zip
Hilton Garden Inn	92	815 East Mall Drive	Rapid City	SD	57701

DATED this day of	, 2011.
	CITY OF RAPID CITY
ATTEST:	Mayor
Finance Officer	_
(SEAL)	